Team Overall Results

NCT CC Invitational - MS Boys - 5

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Claymont

East Knox
Canton South
Dalton

East Muskingum
Sandy Valley
Crooksville
River View

Average Time Score

00:14:03.18
00:14:39.14
00:14:40.46
00:15:16.22
00:16:41.79
00:17:11.53
00:17:56.76
00:17:33.83
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59
69
75
96
116
150
153
163

Name

Carrollton
Meadowbrook
Buckeye Trail
Tuscarawas C.C.
Barnesville
Strasburg-Franklin
West Muskingum
Newcomerstown

Harrison

Average Time

Finishers

00:14:28.15
00:16:41.13
00:15:05.32
00:17:17.44
00:15:38.79
00:14:13.90
00:14:35.58
00:17:15.35
00:20:36.10
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Team Results

Place Team Name

NCT CC Invitational - MS Boys - 5

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Claymont 00:14:03.18 9 59
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 169 Braxtyn Myers 00:13:20.18 7
2 10 171 Rocco Scalambrino 00:13:43.97 8
3 11 168 Tommy Mancha 00:13:45.63 9
4 19 170  Waylen Peterson 00:14:21.16 16
5 28 173  Kaden Wallace 00:15:04.95 19
6 31 164  Kaden Bache 00:15:36.29 (20)
7 39 166  Allen Chrest 00:16:36.73 (25)
2  East Knox 00:14:39.14 6 69
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 267 Brody Korosec 00:12:52.89 2
2 7 266  Lucas Holland 00:13:13.34
3 13 265  Dakota Ensminger 00:14:00.35 11
4 37 263  Cale Brewer 00:16:24.94 24
5 40 264  Curtis Divan 00:16:44.19 26
6 51 268  Johnny Tucker 00:17:55.25 (34)
3 Canton South 00:14:40.46 6 75
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 104 Logan Howard 00:12:05.39 1
2 3 101  Tyler Elliott 00:12:56.99 3
3 27 106  Luke Neisel 00:14:58.36 18
4 36 111 Conner Voorhies 00:16:11.08 23
5 46 105 Zachary Medley 00:17:10.50 30
6 62 100 Mason Elliott 00:19:44.80 (43)
4  Dalton 00:15:16.22 6 96
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 234 Dylan McLean 00:13:13.29 5
2 16 228  Gavin Downs 00:14:12.64 14
3 20 229  Gunner Grosjean 00:14:35.14 17
4 41 233  Zeke Martinez 00:16:47.58 27
5 50 230 Kaden Hevia 00:17:32.44 33
6 59 232 Kyle Lehman 00:19:12.48 (40)
5 East Muskingum 00:16:41.79 5 116
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 280 Kaid Ritchey 00:13:00.68 4
2 12 276  Nick Bean 00:13:58.48 10
3 15 278  Alex Hallowell 00:14:08.11 13
4 64 279  Gavin Kaiser 00:20:00.60 44
5 67 277  Koby Bradley 00:22:21.07 45
6 Sandy Valley 00:17:11.53 6 150
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
33 440  Ozias Sarver 00:15:37.01 21
2 43 436 Ben Gibson 00:16:49.27 28
3 45 438 Noah Kline 00:17:04.15 29
4 52 435  Michael Deal 00:17:58.48 35
5 56 441  Cam Wigfield 00:18:28.75 37
6 57 439  Trey Nicholson 00:18:31.86 (38)
Printed: 9/3/2022 12:12:54 PM Page: 2 of 5



NCT CC Invitational - MS Boys - 5

7  Crooksville 00:17:56.76 5 153
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 14 202  Luke Sheets 00:14:05.79 12
2 35 199  Brody Merckel 00:15:55.61 22
3 49 198 Clay Howell 00:17:27.64 32
4 60 197  Xavier Allen 00:19:16.00 41
5 68 200 Owen Ratliff 00:22:58.78 46
8 River View 00:17:33.83 5 163
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
18 404  Carson Hoke 00:14:15.41 15
2 47 403  Collin Beard 00:17:14.56 31
3 55 406  Jonathan Sibert 00:18:20.42 36
4 58 405  Aaron Seiler 00:18:42.16 39
5 61 407  Owen Spaulding 00:19:16.58 42
Printed: 9/3/2022 12:12:54 PM Page: 3 of 5



NCT CC Invitational - MS Boys - 5

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 104 Logan Howard
2 2 267  Brody Korosec
3 3 101  Tyler Elliott
4 4 280 Kaid Ritchey
5 0 139  Lane Barna
6 5 234  Dylan McLean
7 6 266  Lucas Holland
8 7 169 Braxtyn Myers
9 0 138 C.J.Ash
10 8 171  Rocco Scalambrino
11 9 168 Tommy Mancha
12 10 276 Nick Bean
13 11 265 Dakota Ensminger
14 12 202 Luke Sheets
15 13 278  Alex Hallowell
16 14 228 Gavin Downs
17 0 453  Hudson McKenzie
18 15 404  Carson Hoke
19 16 170 Waylen Peterson
20 17 229  Gunner Grosjean
21 0 462  Logan Elson
22 0 141  Grant Kuttie
23 0 46 Carter Johnson
24 0 357  Grady Forbes
25 0 456  Alex Mercier
26 0 47 Cody Ward
27 18 106  Luke Neisel
28 19 173 Kaden Wallace
29 0 25 Luis Almarez
30 0 45 Carson Hastings
31 (20) 164  Kaden Bache
32 0 359  Luke Norman
33 21 440 Ozias Sarver
34 0 26 Jayden Barker
35 22 199 Brody Merckel
36 23 111  Conner Voorhies
37 24 263  Cale Brewer
38 0 140  Sam Kampfer
39 (25) 166  Allen Chrest
40 26 264  Curtis Divan
41 27 233  Zeke Martinez
42 0 455  Joey Bachman
43 28 436 Ben Gibson
44 0 167  Diesel Kinsey
45 29 438 Noah Kline
46 30 105 Zachary Medley
a7 31 403 Collin Beard
48 0 369 Landyn Rodriguez
49 32 198 Clay Howell
50 33 230 Kaden Hevia
51 (34) 268  Johnny Tucker

Class Chip Time Team
7th 00:12:05.39 Canton South
8th 00:12:52.89 East Knox
8th 00:12:56.99 Canton South
8th 00:13:00.68 East Muskingum
8th 00:13:06.69 Carrollton
8th 00:13:13.29 Dalton
8th 00:13:13.34 East Knox
8th 00:13:20.18 Claymont
8th 00:13:34.46 Carrollton
8th 00:13:43.97 Claymont
8th 00:13:45.63 Claymont
8th 00:13:58.48 East Muskingum
8th 00:14:00.35 East Knox
7th 00:14:05.79 Crooksville
7th 00:14:08.11 East Muskingum
7th 00:14:12.64 Dalton
7th 00:14:13.90 Strasburg-Franklin
8th 00:14:15.41 River View
8th 00:14:21.16  Claymont
7th 00:14:35.14 Dalton
8th 00:14:35.58 West Muskingum
8th 00:14:46.10 Carrollton
8th 00:14:46.41 Buckeye Trail
8th 00:14:46.76 Meadowbrook
7th 00:14:50.85 Tuscarawas C.C.
7th 00:14:56.54 Buckeye Trail
7th 00:14:58.36 Canton South
7th 00:15:04.95 Claymont
8th 00:15:25.28 Barnesville
7th 00:15:33.02 Buckeye Trail
8th 00:15:36.29 Claymont
7th 00:15:36.93 Meadowbrook
7th 00:15:37.01 Sandy Valley
7th 00:15:52.29 Barnesville
7th 00:15:55.61 Crooksville
7th 00:16:11.08 Canton South
8th 00:16:24.94 East Knox
8th 00:16:25.35 Carrollton
7th 00:16:36.73 Claymont
7th 00:16:44.19 East Knox
8th 00:16:47.58 Dalton
7th 00:16:48.40 Tuscarawas C.C.
8th 00:16:49.27  Sandy Valley
8th 00:16:57.14 Claymont
8th 00:17:04.15 Sandy Valley
8th 00:17:10.50  Canton South
8th 00:17:14.56 River View
8th 00:17:15.35 Newcomerstown
7th 00:17:27.64 Crooksville
7th 00:17:32.44  Dalton
7th 00:17:55.25 East Knox
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64
65
66
67
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35

36
37
(38)
39
(40)
41
42
(43)

44

45
46

435
358
360
406
441
439
405
232
197
407
100
172
279
457
284
277
200

NCT CC Invitational - MS Boys - 5

Michael Deal
Robert Keglovitz
Owen Sine
Jonathan Sibert
Cam Wigfield
Trey Nicholson
Aaron Seiler
Kyle Lehman
Xavier Allen
Owen Spaulding
Mason Elliott
Kacey Sigler
Gavin Kaiser
Colin Virag
Charles Burke
Koby Bradley
Owen Ratliff

7th
7th
8th
7th
8th
8th
7th
8th
8th
8th
7th
7th
7th
7th
8th
7th
8th

00:17:58.48
00:18:06.08
00:18:14.75
00:18:20.42
00:18:28.75
00:18:31.86
00:18:42.16
00:19:12.48
00:19:16.00
00:19:16.58
00:19:44.80
00:19:48.09
00:20:00.60
00:20:13.06
00:20:36.10
00:22:21.07
00:22:58.78
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Sandy Valley
Meadowbrook
Meadowbrook
River View
Sandy Valley
Sandy Valley
River View
Dalton
Crooksville
River View
Canton South
Claymont

East Muskingum
Tuscarawas C.C.
Harrison

East Muskingum
Crooksville
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