Team (Overall Results			
Place	<u>Name</u>	Average Time	Score	
1	Claymont	00:14:03.18	59	
2	East Knox	00:14:39.14	69	
3	Canton South	00:14:40.46	75	
4	Dalton	00:15:16.22	96	
5	East Muskingum	00:16:41.79	116	
6	Sandy Valley	00:17:11.53	150	
7	Crooksville	00:17:56.76	153	
8	River View	00:17:33.83	163	

non-Scoring Teams		
<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>
Carrollton	00:14:28.15	4
Meadowbrook	00:16:41.13	4
Buckeye Trail	00:15:05.32	3
Tuscarawas C.C.	00:17:17.44	3
Barnesville	00:15:38.79	2
Strasburg-Franklin	00:14:13.90	1
West Muskingum	00:14:35.58	1
Newcomerstown	00:17:15.35	1
Harrison	00:20:36.10	1

Team Results							
Place	Team Name				Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Score
1	Claymont				00:14:03.18	9	59
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
	1	8	169	Braxtyn Myers		00:13:20.18	7
	2	10	171	Rocco Scalambrino		00:13:43.97	8
	3	11	168	Tommy Mancha		00:13:45.63	9
	4	19	170	Waylen Peterson		00:14:21.16	16
	5	28	173	Kaden Wallace		00:15:04.95	19
	6	31	164	Kaden Bache		00:15:36.29	(20)
	7	39	166	Allen Chrest		00:16:36.73	(25)
2	East Knox				00:14:39.14	6	69
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	2	267	Brody Korosec		00:12:52.89	2
	2	7	266	Lucas Holland		00:13:13.34	6
	3	13	265	Dakota Ensminger		00:14:00.35	11
	4	37	263	Cale Brewer		00:16:24.94	24
	5	40	264	Curtis Divan		00:16:44.19	26
	6	51	268	Johnny Tucker		00:17:55.25	(34)
3	Canton South				00:14:40.46	6	75
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	1	104	Logan Howard		00:12:05.39	1
	2	3	101	Tyler Elliott		00:12:56.99	3
	3	27	106	Luke Neisel		00:14:58.36	18
	4	36	111	Conner Voorhies		00:16:11.08	23
	5	46	105	Zachary Medley		00:17:10.50	30
	6	62	100	Mason Elliott		00:19:44.80	(43)
4	Dalton				00:15:16.22	6	96
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	6	234	Dylan McLean		00:13:13.29	5
	2	16	228	Gavin Downs		00:14:12.64	14
	3	20	229	Gunner Grosjean		00:14:35.14	17
	4	41	233	Zeke Martinez		00:16:47.58	27
	5	50	230	Kaden Hevia		00:17:32.44	33
	6	59	232	Kyle Lehman		00:19:12.48	(40)
5	East Muskingum				00:16:41.79	5	116
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	4	280	Kaid Ritchey		00:13:00.68	4
	2	12	276	Nick Bean		00:13:58.48	10
	3	15	278	Alex Hallowell		00:14:08.11	13
	4	64	279	Gavin Kaiser		00:20:00.60	44
	5	67	277	Koby Bradley		00:22:21.07	45
6	Sandy Valley				00:17:11.53	6	150
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	33	440	Ozias Sarver		00:15:37.01	21
	2	43	436	Ben Gibson		00:16:49.27	28
	3	45	438	Noah Kline		00:17:04.15	29
	4	52	435	Michael Deal		00:17:58.48	35
	5	56	441	Cam Wigfield		00:18:28.75	37
	6	57	439	Trey Nicholson		00:18:31.86	(38)

7	Crooksville				00:17:56.76	5	153
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
	1	14	202	Luke Sheets		00:14:05.79	12
	2	35	199	Brody Merckel		00:15:55.61	22
	3	49	198	Clay Howell		00:17:27.64	32
	4	60	197	Xavier Allen		00:19:16.00	41
	5	68	200	Owen Ratliff		00:22:58.78	46
8	River View				00:17:33.83	5	163
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
	1	18	404	Carson Hoke		00:14:15.41	15
	2	47	403	Collin Beard		00:17:14.56	31
	3	55	406	Jonathan Sibert		00:18:20.42	36
	4	58	405	Aaron Seiler		00:18:42.16	39
	7	•	,00				

Individual Overall Results

marviadai	Overan	11000				
<u>Overall</u>	<u>Score</u>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	Chip Time	<u>Team</u>
1	1	104	Logan Howard	7th	00:12:05.39	Canton South
2	2	267	Brody Korosec	8th	00:12:52.89	East Knox
3	3	101	Tyler Elliott	8th	00:12:56.99	Canton South
4	4	280	Kaid Ritchey	8th	00:13:00.68	East Muskingum
5	0	139	Lane Barna	8th	00:13:06.69	Carrollton
6	5	234	Dylan McLean	8th	00:13:13.29	Dalton
7	6	266	Lucas Holland	8th	00:13:13.34	East Knox
8	7	169	Braxtyn Myers	8th	00:13:20.18	Claymont
9	0	138	C.J. Ash	8th	00:13:34.46	Carrollton
10	8	171	Rocco Scalambrino	8th	00:13:43.97	Claymont
11	9	168	Tommy Mancha	8th	00:13:45.63	Claymont
12	10	276	Nick Bean	8th	00:13:58.48	East Muskingum
13	11	265	Dakota Ensminger	8th	00:14:00.35	East Knox
14	12	202	Luke Sheets	7th	00:14:05.79	Crooksville
15	13	278	Alex Hallowell	7th	00:14:08.11	East Muskingum
16	14	228	Gavin Downs	7th	00:14:12.64	Dalton
17	0	<i>4</i> 53	Hudson McKenzie	7th	00:14:13.90	Strasburg-Franklin
18	15	404	Carson Hoke	8th	00:14:15.41	River View
19	16	170	Waylen Peterson	8th	00:14:21.16	Claymont
20	17	229	Gunner Grosjean	7th	00:14:35.14	Dalton
21	0	462	Logan Elson	8th	00:14:35.58	West Muskingum
22	0	141	Grant Kuttie	8th	00:14:46.10	Carrollton
23	0	46	Carter Johnson	8th	00:14:46.41	Buckeye Trail
24	0	357	Grady Forbes	8th	00:14:46.76	Meadowbrook
25	0	456	Alex Mercier	7th	00:14:50.85	Tuscarawas C.C.
26	0	47	Cody Ward	7th	00:14:56.54	Buckeye Trail
27	18	106	Luke Neisel	7th	00:14:58.36	Canton South
28	19	173	Kaden Wallace	7th	00:15:04.95	Claymont
29	0	25	Luis Almarez	8th	00:15:25.28	Barnesville
30	0	45	Carson Hastings	7th	00:15:33.02	Buckeye Trail
31	(20)	164	Kaden Bache	8th	00:15:36.29	Claymont
32	0	359	Luke Norman	7th	00:15:36.93	Meadowbrook
33	21	440	Ozias Sarver	7th	00:15:37.01	Sandy Valley
34	0	26	Jayden Barker	7th	00:15:52.29	Barnesville
35	22	199	Brody Merckel	7th	00:15:55.61	Crooksville
36	23	111	Conner Voorhies	7th	00:16:11.08	Canton South
37	24	263	Cale Brewer	8th	00:16:24.94	East Knox
38	0	140	Sam Kampfer	8th	00:16:25.35	Carrollton
39	(25)	166	Allen Chrest	7th	00:16:36.73	Claymont
40	26	264	Curtis Divan	7th	00:16:44.19	East Knox
41	27	233	Zeke Martinez	8th	00:16:47.58	Dalton
42	0	455	Joey Bachman	7th	00:16:48.40	Tuscarawas C.C.
43	28	436	Ben Gibson	8th	00:16:49.27	Sandy Valley
44	0	167	Diesel Kinsey	8th	00:16:57.14	Claymont
45	29	438	Noah Kline	8th	00:17:04.15	Sandy Valley
46	30	105	Zachary Medley	8th	00:17:10.50	Canton South
47	31	403	Collin Beard	8th	00:17:14.56	River View
48	0	369	Landyn Rodriguez	8th	00:17:15.35	Newcomerstown
49	32	198	Clay Howell	7th	00:17:27.64	Crooksville
50	33	230	Kaden Hevia	7th	00:17:32.44	Dalton
51	(34)	268	Johnny Tucker	7th	00:17:55.25	East Knox

52	35	435	Michael Deal	7th	00:17:58.48	Sandy Valley
53	0	358	Robert Keglovitz	7th	00:18:06.08	Meadowbrook
54	0	360	Owen Sine	8th	00:18:14.75	Meadowbrook
55	36	406	Jonathan Sibert	7th	00:18:20.42	River View
56	37	441	Cam Wigfield	8th	00:18:28.75	Sandy Valley
57	(38)	439	Trey Nicholson	8th	00:18:31.86	Sandy Valley
58	39	405	Aaron Seiler	7th	00:18:42.16	River View
59	(40)	232	Kyle Lehman	8th	00:19:12.48	Dalton
60	41	197	Xavier Allen	8th	00:19:16.00	Crooksville
61	42	407	Owen Spaulding	8th	00:19:16.58	River View
62	(43)	100	Mason Elliott	7th	00:19:44.80	Canton South
63	0	172	Kacey Sigler	7th	00:19:48.09	Claymont
64	44	279	Gavin Kaiser	7th	00:20:00.60	East Muskingum
65	0	457	Colin Virag	7th	00:20:13.06	Tuscarawas C.C.
66	0	284	Charles Burke	8th	00:20:36.10	Harrison
67	45	277	Koby Bradley	7th	00:22:21.07	East Muskingum
68	46	200	Owen Ratliff	8th	00:22:58.78	Crooksville